	01-12-1999						
FOIM PT0-1595 MLD RECORDATIO (Nov. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94) /2/18/98 PAT Tab settlings rote to	100941096	DEPANIMENT OF COMMETICE Palent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original do						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1)Andrea RIELLO (2)Zeno BORSARO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>RIELLO MACCHINE TRANSFER SRL</u> Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? U Yes DL No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
🖬 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: <u>Via Nazi</u>	onale 10,					
Security Agreement Change of Name	·······	···					
U Olher	Clly: <u>Minerbe(VERONA)</u> Slate: ZIP: <u>3704</u> Country: Italy Addillonal name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes XI No						
Execution Date: December 4, 1998							
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	I						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 1998						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09216498							
Arkilloud wushers a	Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No						
DOCKET NO.:SAIC 15.725							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence /1999 Pallet 00000187 mail 34 /1999 Pallet	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:					
1581 40.00 CH Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> 5a Enclosed Call Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE STATE BUILDING</u>							
60TH FLOOR							
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:						
SUITE 6024	08-1634						
Cily: <u>NEW_YORK</u> State:NYZIP:10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
()							
the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreboing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
Samson_Helfgott Name of Person Signing	Signature	12/18/98 Date					
	required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231						
Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be	Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. FH36350)	<u>iero</u>)					
charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634	on <u>100.0875</u> pursuant to 37 C.F.B. 1.1 by	0.					
	PATE	 NT					
	REEL: 9682 FF						

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we (1) Andrea RIELLO and Zeno BORSARO

of (2) c/o RIELLO MACCHINE TRANSFER SRL - Via Nazionale 10, 37046

MINERBE (VERONA) - Italy

have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3)______ Work unit for machine tool

for which application of Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) is about to be made: has been made

And Whereas, (5) RIELLO MACCHINE TRANSFER SRL of (6) Via Nazionale 10, 37046 MINERBE (VERONA) - Italy is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said (5)

for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere: the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

(prepared and executed by me/us on (8)

(filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. (9)

on (10)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor: said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said (5)

to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

	In	testimony	whereof,	I/we	have	hereunto	set	my/our	han	DI
this	(11	.)	day	of of	Dece	ember			19	98

WITNESS:

REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 12/18/1998